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REPORT NO. PN-1-221116-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 11/16/2022 Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE
Washington, D.C. 20554

APPLICATIONS

JPUBLIC

NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

File Number Purpose Service  Call Sign  Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date Status

0000203565 Renewal of LPD K49KT-D 125279 Main 36 BEND, OR EDGE SPECTRUM, 11/14/2022 Accepted
License INC. For Filing
From: To:

0000203559 Modification DTV WCCU 69544 Main 602.0 URBANA, IL GOCOM MEDIA OF 11/14/2022  Accepted
to License ILLINOIS, LLC For Filing
(Next Gen)
From: To:

0000203556 Modification DTV WRSP- 62009 Main 482.0 SPRINGFIELD GOCOM MEDIA OF 11/14/2022 Accepted
to License TV 1L ILLINOIS, LLC For Filing
(Next Gen)
From: To:

0000203546 Minor FX W270BX 150636 101.9 GREECE, NY MARS HILL 11/14/2022 Accepted
Modification BROADCASTING CO. For Filing

INC.

From: To:

0000203571 Modification FX K217FD 141279 91.3 ALEXANDRIA, BIBLE 11/14/2022  Accepted
of License LA BROADCASTING For Filing

NETWORK, INC.

From: To:
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File Number

0000196588

0000203531

0000203533

0000203538

0000203560

0000202974

REPORT NO. PN-1-221116-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 11/16/2022

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Purpose

Renewal of
License
Amendment

From:

Renewal of
License

From:

Renewal of
License

From:

Modification
of License

From:

Modification
to License
(Next Gen)

From:

License To
Cover

Service

DTV

LPT

LPT

FM

DTV

FS

Call Sign

KILM

K10KB-D

K44LL-D

WKKW

WBUI

KOZY-
FM

Facility ID

63865

3348

187863

15253

16363

81766

Station Type

Main

To:

Main

To:

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

Channel/Freq.

530.0

192.0

28

97.9

518.0

101.3

City, State

INGLEWOOD,
CA

AUSTIN, NV

AUSTIN, NV

FAIRMONT,

WV

DECATUR, IL

BRIDGEPORT,
NE

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

ION MEDIA LICENSE
COMPANY, LLC

Austin Television
Association/Lander
County

Austin Television
Association/Lander
County

WEST VIRGINIA
RADIO
CORPORATION

GOCOM MEDIA OF
ILLINOIS, LLC

NEBRASKA RURAL
RADIO ASSOCIATION

Status Date

11/14/2022

11/14/2022

11/14/2022

11/14/2022

11/14/2022

10/27/2022

Status

Received

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing
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File Number

0000203532

0000203535

0000203534

0000203547

0000203541

REPORT NO. PN-1-221116-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 11/16/2022

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Purpose

From:

Renewal of
License

From:

Renewal of
License

From:

Renewal of
License

From:

Minor
Modification

From:

Modification
to License
(Sharing)

From:

Service

LPT

LPT

LPT

FX

DTV

Call Sign

K23KV-D

K26EH-D

K46FB-D

W300DG

WVTA

Facility ID

3352

3351

3353

150710

69943

Station Type

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

To:

Main

To:

Channel/Freq.

554.0

542.0

662.0

107.9

186.0

City, State

AUSTIN, NV

AUSTIN, NV

AUSTIN, NV

HILTON, NY

WINDSOR, VT

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

Austin Television
Association/Lander
County

Austin Television
Association/Lander
County

Austin Television
Association/Lander
County

MARS HILL
BROADCASTING CO.
INC.

Vermont Public Co.

Status Date  Status
11/14/2022 Accepted
For Filing
11/14/2022 Accepted
For Filing
11/14/2022 Accepted
For Filing
11/14/2022 Accepted
For Filing
11/14/2022 Accepted
For Filing
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PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ONICATIOS APPLICATIONS

File Number Purpose Service  Call Sign  Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date  Status

0000203575 License To FM KVRG 766509 Main 89.7 CHILLICOTHE, Solid Rock Foundation  11/14/2022 Accepted
Cover X For Filing
From: To:

0000203544 Renewal of LPD WBGR- 33959 18 BANGOR MAINE FAMILY 11/14/2022 Accepted
License LD /DEDHAM, ME BROADCASTING, For Filing

INC.

From: To:

0000203574 License To FM KQTX 198725 Main 98.1 QUANAH, TX James G Boles , Jr. 11/14/2022 Accepted
Cover For Filing
From: To:

0000203577 Minor FX K217EN 85883 Main 91.3 GREAT BEND, EDUCATIONAL 11/14/2022 Accepted
Modification KS MEDIA FOUNDATION For Filing
From: To:

0000203564 License To FX W243EP 72701 Main 96.5 MADISON, AL FRC OF ALABAMA, 11/14/2022 Accepted
Cover LLC For Filing
From: To:

0000202973 License To FS KHYY 164136 Auxiliary 107.3 MINATARE, NE NEBRASKA RURAL 10/27/2022 Accepted
Cover RADIO ASSOCIATION For Filing
From: To:
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AL REPORT NO. PN-1-221116-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 11/16/2022 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ONICATIOS APPLICATIONS
File Number Purpose Service  Call Sign  Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date  Status
0000203572 License To FM KVED 175039 Main 88.5 VERNON, TX TOP O TEXAS 11/14/2022  Accepted
Cover EDUCATIONAL For Filing
BROADCASTING
FOUNDATION
From: To:
0000203573 Modification FM KPRO 1196 Main 93.5 ALTUS, OK James G Boles , Jr. 11/14/2022  Accepted
of License For Filing
From: To:
0000203548 License To FM KFEXY 766822 Main 90.3 BUENA VISTA, San Tan Educational 11/14/2022 Accepted
Cover Cco Media For Filing
From: To:
0000203545 License To FL WTSQ- 194844 88.1 CHARLESTON MASQUE INFORMED 11/14/2022 Accepted
Cover LP , WV For Filing
From: To:
0000203536 Renewal of LPT K41HH-D 3350 Main 21 AUSTIN, NV Austin Television 11/14/2022 Accepted
License Association/Lander For Filing
County
From: To:
0000203566 Construction  DTX WNTV 61010 Main 180.0 GREENVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA 11/14/2022  Accepted
Permit SC EDUCATIONAL TV For Filing
COMMISSION
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