

REPORT NO. PN-1-221116-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 11/16/2022

## PUBLIC NOTICE

**APPLICATIONS** 

Federal Communications Commission 45 L Street NE Washington, D.C. 20554

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000203565	Renewal of License	LPD	K49KT-D	125279	Main	36	BEND, OR	EDGE SPECTRUM, INC.	11/14/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000203559	Modification to License (Next Gen)	DTV	WCCU	69544	Main	602.0	URBANA, IL	GOCOM MEDIA OF ILLINOIS, LLC	11/14/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000203556	Modification to License (Next Gen)	DTV	WRSP- TV	62009	Main	482.0	SPRINGFIELD , IL	GOCOM MEDIA OF ILLINOIS, LLC	11/14/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000203546	Minor Modification	FX	W270BX	150636		101.9	GREECE, NY	MARS HILL BROADCASTING CO. INC.	11/14/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000203571	Modification of License	FX	K217FD	141279		91.3	ALEXANDRIA, LA	BIBLE BROADCASTING NETWORK, INC.	11/14/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000196588	Renewal of License Amendment	DTV	KILM	63865	Main	530.0	INGLEWOOD, CA	ION MEDIA LICENSE COMPANY, LLC	11/14/2022	Received
	From:				То:					
0000203531	Renewal of License	LPT	K10KB-D	3348	Main	192.0	AUSTIN, NV	Austin Television Association/Lander County	11/14/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000203533	Renewal of License	LPT	K44LL-D	187863		28	AUSTIN, NV	Austin Television Association/Lander County	11/14/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000203538	Modification of License	FM	WKKW	15253	Main	97.9	FAIRMONT, WV	WEST VIRGINIA RADIO CORPORATION	11/14/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000203560	Modification to License (Next Gen)	DTV	WBUI	16363	Main	518.0	DECATUR, IL	GOCOM MEDIA OF ILLINOIS, LLC	11/14/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000202974	License To Cover	FS	KOZY- FM	81766	Main	101.3	BRIDGEPORT, NE	NEBRASKA RURAL RADIO ASSOCIATION	10/27/2022	Accepted For Filing

File Number	Purpose From:	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type To:	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000203532	Renewal of License	LPT	K23KV-D	3352	Main	554.0	AUSTIN, NV	Austin Television Association/Lander County	11/14/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000203535	Renewal of License	LPT	K26EH-D	3351	Main	542.0	AUSTIN, NV	Austin Television Association/Lander County	11/14/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000203534	Renewal of License	LPT	K46FB-D	3353	Main	662.0	AUSTIN, NV	Austin Television Association/Lander County	11/14/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000203547	Minor Modification	FX	W300DG	150710		107.9	HILTON, NY	MARS HILL BROADCASTING CO. INC.	11/14/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000203541	Modification to License (Sharing)	DTV	WVTA	69943	Main	186.0	WINDSOR, VT	Vermont Public Co.	11/14/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000203575	License To Cover	FM	KVRG	766509	Main	89.7	CHILLICOTHE, TX	Solid Rock Foundation	11/14/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000203544	Renewal of License	LPD	WBGR- LD	33959		18	BANGOR /DEDHAM, ME	MAINE FAMILY BROADCASTING, INC.	11/14/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000203574	License To Cover	FM	KQTX	198725	Main	98.1	QUANAH, TX	James G Boles , Jr .	11/14/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000203577	Minor Modification	FX	K217EN	85883	Main	91.3	GREAT BEND, KS	EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION	11/14/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000203564	License To Cover	FX	W243EP	72701	Main	96.5	MADISON, AL	FRC OF ALABAMA, LLC	11/14/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000202973	License To Cover	FS	KHYY	164136	Auxiliary	107.3	MINATARE, NE	NEBRASKA RURAL RADIO ASSOCIATION	10/27/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000203572	License To Cover	FM	KVED	175039	Main	88.5	VERNON, TX	TOP O TEXAS EDUCATIONAL BROADCASTING FOUNDATION	11/14/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000203573	Modification of License	FM	KPRO	1196	Main	93.5	ALTUS, OK	James G Boles , Jr .	11/14/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000203548	License To Cover	FM	KFXY	766822	Main	90.3	BUENA VISTA, CO	San Tan Educational Media	11/14/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000203545	License To Cover	FL	WTSQ- LP	194844		88.1	CHARLESTON , WV	MASQUE INFORMED	11/14/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000203536	Renewal of License	LPT	K41HH-D	3350	Main	21	AUSTIN, NV	Austin Television Association/Lander County	11/14/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000203566	Construction Permit	DTX	WNTV	61010	Main	180.0	GREENVILLE, SC	SOUTH CAROLINA EDUCATIONAL TV COMMISSION	11/14/2022	Accepted For Filing

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
	From:				То:					